COUNTY OF ROCCHTOTING )

I, John W. Prown, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Pinnesota, and that I will faithfully execute and discharge the duties of the office of Judge of the Municipal Court of International Falls, in the County of Koochiching, Minnesota, to which I have been elected for a term of four years, beginning on the first Monday in May, 1939, according to law and to the best of my ability and understanding.

Sphust Brown

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of April, 1939.

L. S. F. E. PATYNICOP, Nobel vinsi

F. E. PATTALLOR, Refer Paulis Konskicznie county, Augustota Ob Godanista Exples alig 24, 1841 8573

STATE OF MINTEROPY
COUNTY OF INTERNATIONAL FALLS

Gertificate of Alection

I, F. E. Fatterson, Clerk of said city, do hereby certify that at the annual election held in said city on the first Tuesday in April, being the 4th day of April, 1939, John H. Brown received the highest number of votes for the office of Judge of the Municipal Court, of International Falls, in the City of International Falls, County of Kocchiching, and State of Minnesota, and was therefor duly elected to said office as appears from the official election returns and canvas on file in my office.

WITNESSETH My hand and official seal at the City of International Falls, in said county and state, this 12th day of April, 1939.

L.S.

City Clerk

City of International Falls

To John H. Brown, International Falls, Minnesota 8573